
FILM4 SUMMER SCREEN AT SOMERSET HOUSE 
8 – 21 August 2019
FULL 2019 FESTIVAL LINE-UP ANNOUNCED

Thu 8 Aug OPENING NIGHT UK PREMIERE: PAIN AND GLORY, INTRODUCED BY 

PEDRO ALMODÓVAR AND ANTONIO BANDERAS

Fri 9 Aug BLACK PANTHER, AUDIO DESCRIPTION AVAILABLE 

Sat 10 Aug NICOLAS CAGE SPECIAL DOUBLE BILL: WILD AT HEART + MANDY

Sun 11 Aug THE PRINCESS BRIDE

Mon 12 Aug THE MATRIX

Tue 13 Aug GOD’S OWN COUNTRY, INTRODUCED BY FRANCIS LEE AND 

JOSH O’CONNOR, AUDIO DESCRIPTION AVAILABLE

Wed 14 Aug THIS IS ENGLAND, INTRODUCED BY CAST MEMBERS

Thu 15 Aug STRAIGHT OUTTA COMPTON, AUDIO DESCRIPTION AVAILABLE

Fri 16 Aug DOUBLE BILL: BEFORE SUNRISE + BEFORE SUNSET

Sat 17 Aug DOUBLE BILL: GET OUT + THEY LIVE

Sun 18 Aug CLUELESS

Mon 19 Aug RESERVOIR DOGS

Tues 20 Aug THE PIANO, FEAT. LIVE PIANO PERFORMANCE FROM SHIDA SHAHABI

Wed 21 Aug CLOSING NIGHT UK PREMIERE: INNA DE YARD, INTRODUCED BY

DIRECTOR PETER WEBBER

•

•

•

•

http://www.somersethouse.org.uk/
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Film4 

Summer Screen at Somerset House

London’s 

largest outdoor screen

PREMIERES

Pedro Almodóvar

PAIN AND GLORY Antonio 

Banderas

INNA DE YARD

introduced by the director 

DOUBLE-BILLS

non-stop Nicolas Cage WILD AT HEART

MANDY

GET OUT THEY LIVE
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BEFORE SUNRISE

BEFORE SUNSET

ALSO SHOWING

GOD’S 

OWN COUNTRY

Josh O’Connor 

introduce the film live on stage at Somerset House 

THIS IS ENGLAND

Cast members will 

present the festival screening

THE PIANO

RESERVOIR DOGS



FILM4 SUMMER SCREEN AT SOMERSET HOUSE 
8 – 21 August 2019

STRAIGHT OUTTA COMPTON

THE MATRIX special 

anniversary screening

BLACK PANTHER

CLUELESS

THE PRINCESS BRIDE

LIVE PERFORMANCES AND DJ SETS 

live piano performance from

Swedish-Iranian contemporary pianist, Shida Shahabi

200th screening at Film4 Summer Screen, Jazz 

re:freshed

Kwesi Yvorra Nuvorrian live band 

Propellerheads

Sink The Pink

NTS’ Zakia Sewell Balamii's

Aisha Zoe
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BEHIND THE SCREEN, INCLUDING FILM LOCATION TOURS

Behind the Screen

Peter Morgan Shaheen Baig

1999

greatest year in modern movie history Random 

Acts

discover filming locations and behind-the-

scenes stories on a special free guided tour of Somerset House.  

SEATING

New for 2019

every position 

provides a prime viewing experience

FOOD & DRINK

Jimmy Garcia

BBQ Club Little Moons

Date Night Friends 

Sharer Bryn 

Williams
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NOTES TO EDITORS

Transport:  

Website:  

Somerset House Facebook: 

Somerset House Twitter: 

Somerset House Instagram: 

Hashtag: 

FOR PRESS ENQUIRIES, PLEASE CONTACT: 
press@somersethouse.org.uk/0207 845 4624

ABOUT SOMERSET HOUSE 

ABOUT FILM4 

http://www.somersethouse.org.uk/
http://www.somersethouse.org.uk/
https://protect-eu.mimecast.com/s/Pr52CLYzCkKkNFqnldS?domain=film4.com

